503369248 06/26/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3415870

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MOHAMED EDDAOUDI	02/02/2014
VINCENT GUILLERM	01/19/2014
LUKASZ WESELINSKI	01/19/2014
MOHAMED H. ALKORDI	02/04/2014
MOHAMED INFAS HAJA MOHIDEEN	01/19/2014
YOUSSEF BELMABKHOUT	01/19/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	KING ABDULLAH UNIVERSITY OF SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY
Street Address:	4700 KING ABDULLAH UNIVERSITY OF SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY
City:	THUWAL
State/Country:	SAUDI ARABIA
Postal Code:	23955-6900

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14549108

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:	(952)697-2631		
Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.			
Phone:	952.6	97.2632	
Email:	mmill	er@billionarmitage.com	
Correspondent Name:	BEN	JAMIN C. ARMITAGE	
Address Line 1:	7401	METRO BLVD.	
Address Line 2:	SUITE 425		
Address Line 4:	MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55439		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		4053.014US1	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		BENJAMIN C. ARMITAGE	
SIGNATURE:		/Benjamin C. Armitage/	
DATE SIGNED:		06/26/2015	

Total Attachments: 7	
source=PRV_Assignment#page1.tif	
source=PRV_Assignment#page2.tif	
source=PRV_Assignment#page3.tif	
source=PRV_Assignment#page4.tif	
source=PRV_Assignment#page5.tif	
source=PRV_Assignment#page6.tif	
source=PRV_Assignment#page7.tif	

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, we, Vincent Guillerm of Thuwal, Kingdom of Saudi Arabia, Lukasz Weselinski of Thuwal, Kingdom of Saudi Arabia, Mohamed H. Alkordi of Thuwal, Kingdom of Saudi Arabia, Mohamed Infas Haja Mohideen of Thuwal, Kingdom of Saudi Arabia, Youssef Belmabkhout of Thuwal, Kingdom of Saudi Arabia and Mohamed Eddaoudi of Thuwal. Kingdom of Saudi Arabia: hereby assign to: King Abdullah University of Science and Technology, having a place of business at 4700 King Abdullah University of Science and Technology, Thuwal 23955-6900, Kingdom of Saudi Arabia a corporation of Thuwal, Kingdom of Saudi Arabia and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), our entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are subject of an application for United States Patent entitled AMINE FUNCTIONALIZED POROUS NETWORK, filed November 20, 2013, and assigned U.S. Serial Number 61/906,700, this assignment including said application, any and all United States and foreign utility patents and patent applications, including continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional, reissue, and reexamination applications, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and we authorize the Assignce to apply in all countries in our name or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and we agree for ourselves and our respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

Page 1 of 7

PATENT REEL: 035993 FRAME: 0085

		18605.0078P1/2013-	640-01
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto so	et my hand and s	eal at KAUST	
this 19th day of January			
Vincent Guillerm			L.S.
City of THUWAL :			
: ss. Country of <u>KINGDOM OF</u> SAUDI	ARABIA		
Signature witnessed by:			
Jun - 19 - 2014 Date	WITNESS: Printed Name: Address:	Donegen Jue Donegen Xue Kaust, Thurad	-Jedolah.
		SA	
Signature witnessed by:			
19 Jan, wix Date	WITNESS: Printed Name: Address:	Maulin Pang KAVST, Thuwall KSA	
			energi dinana

Page 2 of 7

this			<u>1 4</u>	
		Westing		L,S.
	Lukasz	Weselinski		
City o	F THUWAL	🔹 ta 👘 ka sa Minina sa		
	KINGOODOF	: ss.		
Count	ry of Shudi ACABIA			
	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	а.		
	Signature withe	essed by:		
. 0			I .	
17	Jan, wife	WITNESS:	<u> </u>	ereda en la
Date		Printed Nam	e: Mastin Parg	
		Address:	KAUST, Thunal,	KSA
		Address.	<u></u>	
	Signature withe	essed by:		
	~	na i Carlo (1997) na		
19+1	Jan 2014	W 71775 11767 C	2hijie Cher	n an an tao 12 an an tao 1 N
wany wet a second		WITNESS:	e 2 hille chen	
Date		Printed Nam	e: 2hijie chen KANST. Thuma	1 1 1
Dure				

Page 3 of 7

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto set my this day of	nand and seal at <u>Genuined Cong</u> - J	<u>Salanda ana</u> 1 cOh
	M. Alkcorchi	L.S.
Mohamed H. Alkordi		
City of <u>6th of October</u> :		
¹ C. S. State and S. S. State and S.		
Country of <u>Gyypt</u> :		

Signature witnessed by:

Feb 4, 2014

Date

WITNESS:	Shifdan
Printed Nam	e: SHERIF SEDHY
Address:	Zewait city of Science and Tachindogy
	G12A. Egypt

Signature witnessed by:

Jeb 4, 2014 Date

WITNESS:	AUR
Printed Name:	Ashraf Badawi
Address:	Zemail City of Science and Tech.
	Giza, BGYPT

Page 4 of 7

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto s	et my hand and seal at King Abduillah University Science & Technole
this 19th day of January	, 20 14
Ittly -	L.S.
Mohamed Infas H	aja Mohideen
City of Thousal :	and the state of the
: \$\$.	
Country of Saud Arabia :	
Signature witnessed by:	
12/01/2014	WITNESS:
Date	Printed Name: Moncy Al-Otaibi
	Address: 2700, King Abdullah University of Science & Technolog;
	Thursol 23955 - 6500 Saud: Arabia
Signature witnessed by:	
19/01/2014	WITNESS: <u>Thijie Chen</u>
Date	Printed Name: Zhijie Chen
	Address: 4700 King Abdullah University of Science & Techarolo
	Thurs 23355-6900 Soud: Aubre

Page 5 of 7

<u>(3</u> , day of	January 2014	L.S.
Ye	bussef Belmabkhout	
of THUWAL		
	: SS.	
ntry of KCA		

Date

Printed Na	Construction of the second sec	<u>Feile</u> Incincline	CAS	Diau	
Address:	64 <u>00</u>	King Abd			garanes and
	ech <u>nolo</u> g	3y - Tha	war z	<u>3492- 640</u>	Arabia

Signature witnessed by:

19 Jan, 2014

Date

WITNESS:	rfor
Printed Name:	Mool PANG
Address:	KAUST, Thural, KSA

Page 6 of 7

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto s	et my hand and s	eal at KAUST	
this 02 day of FEBRUA	<u>مر</u> . 20_1	£	
	,	*	L.S.
Mohamed Eddaou	di	C AA	
	/	male	
City of:	/	1 def	
: 55		ST.	
Country of KSA :	C		
Signature witnessed by:			
		- th	~~~
02.02 2014	WITNESS:		
Date	Printed Name:	OSAMA	SHEKHAP
	Address:	KAUST	ระคาม และ และ และ เป็นสาวาร เป็นสาวาร เป็นสาว า
		KjP	
Signature witnessed by:			
n na ma na ang ang ang ang ang ang ang ang ang a			
011011614	WITNESS:		*
Date	Printed Name:	ADIL Kani	
	Address:	KAUS GILD	
		Thread KS	

Page 7 of 7